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Academic Transcript

< This is not an official transcript. Courses which are in progress may also be included on this transcript.

Transfer Credit

Transcript Data
STUDENT INFORMATION

Name :

Institution Credit Transcript Totals Courses in Progress

Jacob H. Solomon
Curriculum Information

Current Program

B.S. in Business

Program:
College:
Campus:
Major and

Department:

Major Concentration:

Minor:

B.S. in Business

Farmer School of Business
Oxford

Finance, Finance

Basic Program (no submajor)
Entrepreneurship

***This is NOT an Official Transcript***

DEGREES AWARDED

Academic
Objective:

B.S. in Business

Curriculum Information

Primary Degree

Program:
College:
Major:

Major Concentration:

Minor:

Degree Date:

B.S. in Business

Farmer School of Business
Finance

Basic Program (no submajor)
Entrepreneurship

TRANSFER CREDIT ACCEPTED BY INSTITUTION -Top-

Subject

BIO
ENG
HST
HST
POL
PSY

Advanced Placement
Course

116
111
111
112
241
111

Current Term:

Unofficial Transcript

Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours
Biological Concepts: Structur AP 4.000
Composition and Rhetoric AP 3.000
Survey Of American History AP 3.000
Survey Of American History AP 3.000
American Political System AP 3.000
Introduction to Psychology AP 3.000

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

0.000 0.000 19.000 0.000 0.00

https://bannerweb.miamioh.edu/ban8ssb/bwskotrn.P_ViewTran

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

+01923056 Jacob H. Solomon
Mar 27, 2025 05:13 pm
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INSTITUTION CREDIT -Top-

College: Farmer School of Business

Major: Finance

Academic Standing: Good Standing

Additional Standing: Dean's List

Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R

Hours Points and

End
Dates

ARC 188 Oxford uG Ideas In Architecture A 3.000 12.00

BUS 106 Oxford UG FSB Success Strategies A+ 1.000 4.00

CSE 148 Oxford UG Business Computing B+ 3.000 9.90

ESP 101 Oxford UG Entrepreneurship Foundations CR1 1.000 0.00

GLG 121 Oxford UG Environmental Geology B 3.000 9.00

MTH 141 Oxford UG Business Calculus A 5.000 20.00

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points
Current Term: 16.000 16.000 16.000 15.000 54.90 3.66
Cumulative: 16.000 16.000 16.000 15.000 54.90 3.66

Unofficial Transcript

College: Farmer School of Business

Major: Finance

Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R

Hours Points and

End
Dates

EDL 281 Oxford UG Outdoor Ldrship Study A 3.000 12.00

Away/Abd

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points
Current Term: 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 12.00 4.00
Cumulative: 19.000 19.000 19.000 18.000 66.90 3.71

Unofficial Transcript
TRANSCRIPT TOTALS (UNDERGRADUATE) -Top-

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Total Institution: 19.000 19.000 19.000 18.000 66.90 3.71
Total Transfer: 0.000 0.000 19.000 0.000 0.00 0.00
Overall: 19.000 19.000 38.000 18.000 66.90 3.71

Unofficial Transcript
COURSES IN PROGRESS -Top-

College: Farmer School of Business

Major: Finance

Subject Course Campus Level Title Credit Hours Start and

End Dates

BUS 101 Oxford UG Foundations of Business 2.000

BUS 102 Oxford UG Foundations BUS 2.000
Communication

BUS 104 Oxford UG Computational Thinking 2.000

https://bannerweb.miamioh.edu/ban8ssb/bwskotrn.P_ViewTran
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ESP
ESP
ESP
ISA

102
103
201
125

Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford

Unofficial Transcript

College:
Major:

uG
uG
uG
uG

Entrepreneurial Immersion
Creativity and Innovation
Intro: Entre/Business Models

Business Statistics

Farmer School of Business
Finance

Subject Course Campus Level Title

ESP

252

Oxford

Unofficial Transcript
RELEASE: 8.7.1

uG

Creativity and Organization

© 2025 Ellucian Company L.P. and its affiliates.
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1.000
2.000
3.000
3.000

Credit Hours

3.000

Start and
End Dates
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