# Academic Transcript

+01923056 Jacob H. Solomon Mar 27, 2025 05:13 pm

 $\blacksquare$  This is not an official transcript. Courses which are in progress may also be included on this transcript.

Transfer Credit Institution Credit Transcript Totals Courses in Progress

# Transcript Data

#### STUDENT INFORMATION

Name: Jacob H. Solomon

**Curriculum Information** 

**Current Program** B.S. in Business

**Program:** B.S. in Business

**College:** Farmer School of Business

Campus: Oxford

**Major and Department:** Finance, Finance

**Major Concentration:** Basic Program (no submajor)

Minor: Entrepreneurship

\*\*\*This is NOT an Official Transcript\*\*\*

#### **DEGREES AWARDED**

Academic B.S. in Business Degree Date:

Objective:

202510:

**Curriculum Information** 

**Primary Degree** 

**Program:** B.S. in Business

**College:** Farmer School of Business

Major: Finance

Advanced Placement

**Major Concentration:** Basic Program (no submajor)

Minor: Entrepreneurship

### TRANSFER CREDIT ACCEPTED BY INSTITUTION -Top-

Subject	Course	Title	Grade	Credit Hours	Quality Points	R
BIO	116	Biological Concepts: Structur	AP	4.000		0.00
ENG	111	Composition and Rhetoric	AP	3.000		0.00
HST	111	Survey Of American History	AP	3.000		0.00
HST	112	Survey Of American History	AP	3.000		0.00
POL	241	American Political System	AP	3.000		0.00
PSY	111	Introduction to Psychology	AP	3.000		0.00
		<b>Attempt Passed</b>	Earned	d GPA	Quality GPA	

Attempt Passed Earned GPA Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 0.000 0.000 19.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

**Unofficial Transcript** 

3/27/25, 5:16 PM

### INSTITUTION CREDIT -Top-

**Term: Fall Semester 2024-25** 

**College:** Farmer School of Business

Major:FinanceAcademic Standing:Good StandingAdditional Standing:Dean's List

Subject	Course	e Campus	s Leve	l Title	Grade	Credit Hours		Start <u>R</u> and End Dates
ARC	188	Oxford	UG	Ideas In Architecture	Α	3.000	12.00	
BUS	106	Oxford	UG	FSB Success Strategies	A+	1.000	4.00	
CSE	148	Oxford	UG	Business Computing	B+	3.000	9.90	
ESP	101	Oxford	UG	Entrepreneurship Foundations	CR1	1.000	0.00	
GLG	121	Oxford	UG	Environmental Geology	В	3.000	9.00	
MTH	141	Oxford	UG	Business Calculus	Α	5.000	20.00	

 Attempt Passed Earned GPA
 Quality GPA

 Hours
 Hours
 Hours
 Hours
 Points

 Current Term:
 16.000
 16.000
 16.000
 15.000
 54.90
 3.66

 Cumulative:
 16.000
 16.000
 16.000
 15.000
 54.90
 3.66

### **Unofficial Transcript**

Term: Winter Term 2024-25

**College:** Farmer School of Business

Major:FinanceAcademic Standing:Good Standing

Subject Course Campus Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start <u>R</u> Hours Points and End Dates

EDL 281 Oxford UG Outdoor Ldrship Study A 3.000 12.00

Away/Abd

 Attempt Passed Hours
 Farned Hours
 GPA Hours
 Quality GPA Hours

 Current Term:
 3.000
 3.000
 3.000
 3.000
 12.00
 4.00

 Cumulative:
 19.000
 19.000
 19.000
 18.000
 66.90
 3.71

**Unofficial Transcript** 

TRANSCRIPT TOTALS (UNDERGRADUATE) -Top-

	Attempt Passed		Earned GPA		<b>Quality GPA</b>	
	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Points	
Total Institution:	19.000	19.000	19.000	18.000	66.90	3.71
Total Transfer:	0.000	0.000	19.000	0.000	0.00	0.00
Overall:	19.000	19.000	38.000	18.000	66.90	3.71

**Unofficial Transcript** 

COURSES IN PROGRESS -Top-

Term: Spring Semester 2024-25

**College:** Farmer School of Business

Major: Finance

Subject	Course	e Campu	s Leve	el Title	Credit Hours	Start and End Dates
BUS	101	Oxford	UG	Foundations of Business	2.00	0
BUS	102	Oxford	UG	Foundations BUS Communication	2.00	0
BUS	104	Oxford	UG	Computational Thinking	2.00	0

3/27/25, 5:16 PM Academic Transcript

ESP	102	Oxford	UG	Entrepreneurial Immersion	1.000
ESP	103	Oxford	UG	Creativity and Innovation	2.000
ESP	201	Oxford	UG	Intro: Entre/Business Models	3.000
ISA	125	Oxford	UG	Business Statistics	3.000

## **Unofficial Transcript**

Term: Summer Term 2024-25

**College:** Farmer School of Business

Major: Finance

Subject Course Campus Level Title Credit Hours Start and End Dates

ESP 252 Oxford UG Creativity and Organization 3.000

**Unofficial Transcript** 

**RELEASE: 8.7.1** 

© 2025 Ellucian Company L.P. and its affiliates.